
2022 Saint Francis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-18   Conf: 20-4   Home: 14-1   Away: 13-13   Neutral: 10-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (317)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (7), Saban (6), Marsden (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Wruble (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Barnes (3), Totals (3), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (156-164), Barnes (75-79), Vesco
(40-40), Marsden (36-40), Aubry (3-3), Frederick (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Saban, Mekenzie .427 55-55 171 44 73 23 3 4 29 114 .667 23 4 10 0 .495 4 0 10-14 28 119 9 .942
13 Pietrzykoski, Jordan .331 52-52 166 35 55 7 3 0 21 68 .410 15 2 8 0 .389 2 1 13-15 42 116 11 .935
8 Frank, Jordan .311 55-55 167 25 52 5 1 6 31 77 .461 15 2 20 0 .373 1 5 11-13 38 5 0 1.000
12 Wruble, Ashley .301 49-47 113 25 34 3 0 2 21 43 .381 19 11 16 0 .438 3 2 4-6 17 0 0 1.000
17 Ulam, Olivia .293 55-55 167 27 49 8 1 5 30 74 .443 16 1 29 2 .353 3 0 2-2 450 16 4 .991
24 Marsden, Rachel .289 54-54 159 34 46 10 1 13 35 97 .610 12 8 28 1 .365 2 0 3-3 6 44 6 .893
18 Ward, Lindsay .270 52-52 152 33 41 3 1 8 33 70 .461 12 11 26 0 .360 3 3 5-6 86 95 7 .963
19 Hernandez, Lexi .194 45-27 93 7 18 2 0 1 16 23 .247 5 1 8 1 .242 0 0 0-0 5 7 0 1.000
14 Nunez, Emily .286 8-2 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 1 3 0 .444 0 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Aubry, Lauren .281 40-29 57 15 16 2 0 0 7 18 .316 3 5 10 0 .369 0 1 0-0 29 1 0 1.000
28 Barnes, Madeline .219 54-54 73 10 16 1 0 4 12 29 .397 6 0 10 1 .278 0 4 0-0 317 14 3 .991
22 Baker, Sydney .200 39-28 80 10 16 6 0 2 7 28 .350 4 1 24 3 .247 0 2 1-2 21 0 0 1.000
10 Orischak, Ashley .185 33-10 27 8 5 2 0 0 1 7 .259 2 6 9 0 .371 0 3 3-4 9 7 4 .800
23 Evans, Rylee .000 6-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .294 55-55 1437 278 423 72 10 45 243 650 .452 134 53 201 8 .371 18 23 52-65 1061 459 46 .971
Opponents .215 55-55 1323 146 284 26 3 18 126 370 .280 154 19 309 6 .304 5 30 78-82 1057 400 76 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Frederick, Marissa 0.60 1-0 4 1 1 1-0 0 11.2 9 4 1 5 3 0 0 0 .214 1 1 0 1 0
9 Vesco, Grace 2.03 16-9 29 28 18 5-0 1 155.0 104 60 45 98 162 7 1 8 .187 11 14 0 2 17
24 Marsden, Rachel 2.28 20-9 35 26 23 7-0 0 187.0 171 82 61 51 144 19 2 10 .236 2 4 0 2 13
Totals 2.12 37-18 68 55 42 13 1 353.2 284 146 107 154 309 26 3 18 .215 14 19 0 5 30
Opponents 4.43 18-37 101 55 23 8 4 352.1 423 278 223 134 201 72 10 45 .294 40 53 0 18 23



2022 Saint Francis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Frank, Jordan 43 38 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Aubry, Lauren 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Baker, Sydney 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wruble, Ashley 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hernandez, Lexi 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Frederick, Marissa 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Evans, Rylee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ulam, Olivia 470 450 16 4 .991 15 0 0 — 0 0
28 Barnes, Madeline 334 317 14 3 .991 1 75 4 .949 3 0
18 Ward, Lindsay 188 86 95 7 .963 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vesco, Grace 47 12 33 2 .957 0 40 0 1.000 0 0
2 Saban, Mekenzie 156 28 119 9 .942 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pietrzykoski, Jordan 169 42 116 11 .935 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Marsden, Rachel 56 6 44 6 .893 2 36 4 .900 0 0
10 Orischak, Ashley 20 9 7 4 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nunez, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1566 1061 459 46 .971 36 78 4 .951 3 0
Opponents 1533 1057 400 76 .950 43 52 12 .806 17 0


